506652828 05/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6699639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM GORMLEY	11/18/2019
SHASHANK KOSURI	11/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RUTGERS, THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW JERSEY	
Street Address:	83 SOMERSET STREET	
City:	NEW BRUNSWICK	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08901	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17290793

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)972-7725

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-972-1089 Email: patents@saul.com Correspondent Name: DOMINGOS J. SILVA

Address Line 1: SAUL EWING ARNSTEIN & LEHR LLP Address Line 2: 1500 MARKET STREET, 38TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	370602-7012US1 (00092)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOMINGOS J. SILVA	
SIGNATURE:	/Domingos J. Silva/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=370602-7012WO1_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=370602-7012WO1 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=370602-7012WO1 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 056179 FRAME: 0521 506652828

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

ASSIGNORs:	
Adam Gormley	c/o Rutgers University, 599 Taylor Road, Piscataway, NJ 08854
Shashank Kosuri	c/o Rutgers University, 599 Taylor Road, Piscataway, NJ 08854
hereby sell, assign and tra	ansfer to:
ASSIGNEE:	
Rutgers, the Star University of New Jo	
for the United States and claim priority, in and to the	ins and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, entire right, title and interest its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to invention entitled: POLYMERS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING SAME
the U.S. patent ap	pplication executed on even date herewith;
X the U.S. provision	al patent application no.: 62/756,177 filed: November 6, 2018.
the U.S. patent ap	pplication no.: filed:
X the International A	application no.: PCT/US2019/059755 filed: November 5, 2019.
the U.S. patent no	issued on;
aforesaid U.S. patent application of priority therefrom invention by the aforesaid and all continuation, division Patent Applications, and a legal equivalent thereof in certificates in respect there	latent, both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said invention by the fication, and in and to all Non-Provisional and International Applications, and all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said Non-Provisional and International Applications claiming priority therefrom, on, renewal, continuation-in-part or substitute of said Non-Provisional U.S. as to Letters Patent and any reissue or re-examination thereof, and to any a foreign country, including, the right to apply for patents and inventor eof, the right to claim priority, and all patents, patents of addition, utility ation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted spect of the invention.
filing date and serial numb	orize ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the error said application or any other information that may be necessary or by with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation.

1

to the second of the second of

PATENT REEL: 056179 FRAME: 0522

of this document.

Rutgers Docket No. 2019-062 Saul Ref. 370602-7012WO1(00034) PATENT

ASSIGNORs hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORs further covenant and agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORs, and that ASSIGNORs will, at ASSIGNEE's expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORs hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORs had this assignment and sale not been made.

The parties agree that the foregoing covenants and obligations shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Name: Adam Gornley	Date: 11/18/19
State of Nutresey County of Middlesex	
Before me this 18th day of Movember.	2019 , personally appeared
the above named individual, to me known to be the person wh	o is described in, and who executed
the foregoing Instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she will for the purposes therein expressed.	executed the same of his/her own free
Notary	Public
	INDIA N. PERKINS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission # 50107708 My Commission Expires 6/27/2024

NY1 584616v1 04/25/12

2

PATENT REEL: 056179 FRAME: 0523

Rutgers Docket No. 2019-062 Saul Ref. 370602-7012WO1(00034) PATENT

Name: K- hwhat Date: 11 25 19
State of Now ZEQ5KY
County of M. Ook ESEY
Before me this 25 day of 1000 2019, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.
Carly Continued to the
Notary Public
ROBERT T RIOLO Commission # 50055359 - I- Notary Public, State of New Jefsey My Commission Expires

1

NY1 584616v1 04/25/12